High Temperature Well Logging Electronics
Society of Petroleum Engineers (SPE)   FEIN:52-2314971  OR ID:1158242-3  DUNS:19-581-1190
CAGE/NCAGE 4BFS6
Codatron HT™*
High Voltage Regulators
General Description - Codatron HT (formerly called theTitanTwo) high voltage

CAGE/NCAGE 4BFS6
• Available in a selectable dual voltage version
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1,2,3 Voltage4 Part Number
Codatron HT 100 Volts Codatron HT -  100
Codatron HT In 50 Volt Steps To Codatron HT - xxxx
Codatron HT 1250 Volts Codatron HT - 1250
Codatron HT2 1300 Volts Codatron HT - 1300
Codatron HT2 In 50 Volt Steps To Codatron HT - xxxx
Codatron HT2 2500 Volts Codatron HT - 2500
Codatron HT2,3 2550 Volts Codatron HT - 2550
Codatron HT2,3 In 50 Volt Steps To Codatron HT - xxxx
Codatron HT2,3 3750 Volts Codatron HT - 3750
Codatron HT Dual5 Selectable Dual Voltages Codatron HT - xxxx / xxxx
Notes:
1.  Specify Standard to 177°C (350°F), or Grade “A” to 204°C (400°F).
2.  A surcharge applies to models over 1250 volts.
3.  An additional surcharge applies to models over 2500 volts.
4.  Custom voltages available on special order.
5.  Selectable dual voltage models available on special order.  A surcharge applies
in addition to any voltage surcharges noted above.  Two close voltages can be
selected for tuning nuclear detector response, or more removed voltages can be
selected making it possible to stock one regulator to repair two-detector well logging
tools (the 1050 volt / 1250 volt version is ideal for many gamma-ray / neutron tools).
6. ECCN number (export commodity cont rol number): EAR99
7. Harmonized Tariff number: 8541100050
8. Schedule B Trade Number: 9032.89.3000
9. Approximate weight (to 1250V): 0.2 oz.
July 20, 2010
Page 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS*
Standard Models
Parameter5 Conditions1 Min Typ Max Units
Temperature Range Standard Models -55/-67  177/350 °C/°F
Operating Current Range -55°C to +177°C (350°F) 20 60 500 µA
Minimum Shunt Current 0°C (32°F) to 75°C (167°F)  2  µA
Maximum Shunt Current -55°C to +177°C (350°F)  500  µA
Suggested Current   60  µA
Peak Current PW<300µSec, <0.1% Duty 0  +30 mA
Temperature Coefficient 60µA, 20°C to 177°C (350°F)  3  %
Tolerance2 60µA, 100°C (212°F)  1 2 %
Voltage Regulation3 At Constant Temperature  1.6 2 %
Voltage Regulation4 Over Temperature Range  4.3 5 %
Notes:
1.  Ta = -55°C (-67°F) to +177°C (350°F), unless otherwise specified.
2.  Voltage is specified at 100°C (212°F), not at 25°C (77°F).
3.  From 20µA to 500µA at constant temperature.
4.  From 25°C (77°F) at 20µA to 177°C (350°F) at 500µA (absolute worst case scenario).
5.  Specifications are preliminary and subject to change. Beware of “tin pest” at very low